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VAULT INSULATION DETATL

1" AIR SPACE WITH FOAM AIR
CHUTES

1 DWELLING / GARAGE OPENINGS BETWEEN GARAGE AND SLEEFING

FURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED OTHER OFENINGS SHALL BE

EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD OR STELL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8"
DEVILES

T 2 X10 VAULT RAFTER

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 21X 2 NAILED T BOTTOM OF THICK OR 20 WINUTE RATED DOGRS, WITH SELF CLOSTNG
THE FOLLOWING VALUES ARE NEEDED. RAFTERS 12° O.C WITH 12D REQUIRED FOR GARAGE / DWELLING SEPERATION DOORS R3C251
NAILS
2. VHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATIOM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED FOR
R-15 IN WALLS ANY DWELLING TN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC M 1505
R-49 IN ATTICS 3, CARBON MGNOXIDE BETECTORS REQUIRED TRC R 313
£-33 HIGH DENSITY P e i
R-38 IN VAULTS INSULATION . STEEL COLUMNS SHALL IMUM SCHEDULE 40 2407.3

R-30 REGUCTION FOR VAULTS IS ONLY FOR 500 5F
PF AREA

R-19 IN FLOORS OVER UNCONDITLONED SPACES
R-10 IN CRAWL SPACE WALLS

BASEMENT WALLS R-13 CAVITY OR R-10 CONTINOUS
SLABS SHALL BE R-10 FOR A DEPTH OF 2 FOOT

A WINDOW U FACTOR OF 35 OR BETTER

DUCTWORK NEEDS TO HAVE AN R-8 VALUE

ROOF 15 DESISNED FOR €5
P S.F SNOW LOAD MEIN,

COMP SHINGLES OVER

5 DECK SHALL BE BUILY FER TABLES 507 2 50721 507 3, 507 5,
INTERCOMNECTED HARD WIRED SMOKE ¢ il
ORS SH INSTALLED TN EACH MR e T

ETECT ALL BE
BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE OF EACH BEDROOM

ALL ALUMBING TF EXISETING SHALL BE CAPPED
AND AZR TESTED PRICR TO ROUGH-IN
INSPECTIOM FOR LEAK VERLFICATION

&. STUDS SHALL BE CONTINUQUS BETWEEN FLOOR, CEILING AND OR
ROCF DEAPHRAGMS R202.3

7 ADDED REQUIREMENTS FOR WINDOW FALL FROTECTION R312.2

8, NEW PROVISTONS FOR ATTACHMENT OF RAFTERS, TRUSSES AND
ROCF BEAMS RE0Z31 REOZiL

9. INSULATION REQUIRED FOR ALL BASEMEMT WALLS { INCLUBING
UNFINISHED BASEMENTS) N1102.1

0. EXTERIOR WINDCWS/DOORS SHALL HAVE U-FACTOR 0.35 AND
ggEoé WATER SHETLD REGLUIRED ON ALL GLAZING SHALL HAVE SOLAR HEIGHT GAIN FACTOR OF 0 0 N1IGZ 1
5
i1, HOUSE LEAKASE AND DUCT LEAKAGE PERFORMANGE STANDARDS
EFFECTIVE JANUARY L, 2014 A SAMPLE TESTING FROGRAM WILL BE
TMPLEMENTED OCTORER 1, 2012 KCBRCNILO2 4.12 M1ID3.2.2

12, LIGHTING FIXTURES PENETRATING THE THERMAL ENVELGPE (E6.

yﬁ;&ms;ﬁm Hy's ARE TO 8E 7 15# FELT CAN LIGHTS TN ATTIC ) SHALL BE I¢- RATED, LEAKAGE- RATED AND
El L, AND NOT LESS THAN SEALED TO THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD N11024 4
THE END £UT OF RAFTER " RAFTERS AND CETLING
ZXepito.2 A s TOISTS CONNECTIONS IN 13FPROGRAMABLE THERMOSTAT REQUIAED N1D3 11
AT 18" 0C R TED hoOF / ActoroANGE TR0 8023
PROVIDE RAFTER TIES PER SECTION 6023 14, ATR HANBLERS SHALL BE RATED FOR MAXIMUM 2 % ATR LEAKAGE

AND 80231 WHEN UNABLE TO CONNECT

DRIFEDSE AND GUTER RATE N1032.21

RAFTERS TO CEILING JOLSTS 1% 8 FASCIA
2XLDFNG 2 OVERZ X & 15. BUTLDING CAVITIES USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL B8
AT 1 b = SUBFASCTA :m;f?z'ro PREVENT LEAKAGE ACROSS THE THERMAL ENVELCPE KCBAC
SOFFIT
HEEEM wrFr:«L 16. CERTAIN HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE TNSULATED N1103 ¢
GARAGE SHALL HAVE 8/8 TYPE X VENTS
SHEET ROCK

CETLING AND WALLS
2-2X10DFNO2 /

WALLS OVER 10-2 T0 18-0 HEADERSI DA UMD,
STUDS SHALL BE 2 X 6 OF 2X4DFNO.2
NO 2@ 16° 0.6 TYP AT 16" OC T
3/4° T &6 SUB FLOOR
ALL STUDS 60 FROM FLOOR TO GLUED AND NAT.ED
CETLING OR RAFTER DIAFRAM TYP,

i7, ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL TERMINATE TO THE BUILDING EXTERIOR
M1507.2

7/16 APARATED SIOING OVER
e WATERRESISTEVE HOUSE WRAP IN
COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 7032
OF THEIRE 19, BUTLBING CAVITIES IN A THERMAL ENVELOPE WALL [ INCLUDING
THE WALL BETWEEN THE HOUSE AND 5 ARAGE ) SHALL NOT BE USED AS
RETURN AIR FLENUMS

18, MAKEU? AR SYSTEM REQUIRED FOR KITHCHEN EXHAUST HOODS
THAT EXCEED 400 CFM M1503.4

142" ANCHOR BOLTS AT 5-0 OC MIM, , AND BE
LOCATED WITHIN 12 FROM THE ENDS OF EACH
PLATE SECTION, SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF

20, AN ATR HANDLIMS SYSTEM SHALL NOT SERVE BOTH THE LIVING

SPACE AND THE BARAGE MISOLE
7 INTO CONCRETE

ZXIWOBFNG2® ._.1-9
16" 0C TYP
MIN, CONCRETE STRENSTH

2500 PST BASEMENT FLOOR SLABS UNDISTURBED 6RACE

3000 PSI FOR FOOTINGS , FOUNDATION WALLS, AND OTHER VERTICAL
CONCRETE

3500 PST FOR CARFORT AND GARAGE FLOOR SLASS ON UNDESTURSED GRADE,
AND STRUCTURAL FLOOR SLABS

SUPPLEMENTAL
21, A CONCRETE- ENCA SED GROUNDING ELECTRODE { 'UFER' GROUND }
R TR TR VR a5 CONNECTION SHALL 62 FROVICED TO THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE £3608 1

e N ia 22 CONPLIANGE WITH THE SEQUIRMENT AND SHOW GONNECTION A5
LONG AT 45 DEGREE. NEEDED FOR ROOF BEAM, TRUS, RAFTER, AND GIRDER CONNECTION FOR
DANPFROOF WALLS BELOW GRADE PLLFT PER IRC BO2.11, ALL RAFTERS BE TN COMPLIANCE WITH ERC 5021t

| SPRAY ON TAR WITHIN COBE RAO61  AMELE AT C%ﬁc age AMENDED RAYHORE CODE
FILL AU VICDS & HONEYCOMB AREAS it TS, OF THEE

BEFORE DAMPPROOFING

SPREAD FOOTING 4 CONERETE SLAB WITH NG
WIN8° DEEP X 16¢ 4 BARS AT 20 OC EACH WAY, 75" CONCRETE WALL WITH NO 4 BARS HORT. EVERY m-ﬂa;Fui:uL
WIBE WETH OVER & ML VAPOR 8ARRIGR HEIGHT WITH # 4 BAR WITHIN 6* GF TOP AND BOTTON o
hEsh Sl OVER CRUSHED ROEK HORT, RERAR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SOIL SIDE OF VERTICAL USELSTAZ RIDGE STRAPS
ALLREBAR  REINFORCEMENT T Y B A TR
ERADE 40 TYP. VERTICALRES/AR SHALL BE WITHIN B' OF THE TOP OF THE Wall. GRCOUAR TIES
= POSTTIGNED 2" FROM THE TNSIDE FACE OF WALL
v'm“zAL REBAR SFACTHG
T TR LN (o
; DAYLIGHT, OR SUME
RADONVENTING OF SLAB gL 1y ACCORDANCE 10 R A0S BO #4810 ALL CONCRETE PXPOSED TO
90 #4812 OF WEATHER GARAGE SLABS
10044 @ 0 FOOTINGS WALLS AND FLATWORK

8 X 16 FOOTING WITH TWO NO 4
BARS HORIZOMTAL 3" FROM THE
B0TTOM, ALL FOOTINGS TO

0-OWALL 95" #4 @ 12°0.C MUST HAVE 6% AIR ENTRAINMENT

4" DRAIN TILE IN WITH MIN &" TYP VAULT WITH STRAPS

EXCEZD MIN. FROST DEPTH OF 36" ;\:EsuMEDSOu, CRUSHED ROCK OVER PIPE. DRAIN TO

DAYLIGHT, OR SUMP PUMP TN
P MO STATRHEADROON 624 2000F S F ACEORDANCE TO R-405 PIER PADS
Mo TISE 7208 TYP UN.O 3-0X 3-0 X 12" PEIRPADS MIN. STUDS OVER 10-0 SHALL HAVE
MIN RUN I\;'__{7 TYPICAL WALL SECTION WITH 7 4 REBAR, & EAGH WAY BLOCKING ALONG WALL MAX

OF 60 OC.
WINDOW EGRESS
WINDOW SAFETY GLAZING PER 308 REQUIREMENTS

SAFETY 6LAZING REQUIRED ALONG WALKING SURFACES AND BEDROOM WINDOW ESRESS MINTHUM FOR A DOUS % OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS
STATRS LOCATED WETHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE STEPS.  Winsoom To 34 mich L EAR o T e s L e z MUST MEET DASMA 115 WPH
SAFETY ELAZING REQUIRED TF EXPOSED SINGLE PAMEL IS IN HEZGHT MIN. WITH A CLEAR GPENASLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET OR IRE 2016 REQUIRMENTS
EXCESS OF § SQUARE FEET OR THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING iy Uivdeid 4
IS LESS THAN 18 TNCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR A CASEMENT OR SLIDER WINDOW MINIMUMS ARE 20 INCH CLEAR B
= 2 _ WIDTH MINTMUM AND 41 INCH CLEAR HEIGHT MINLWUM, WITH & e300
SAFETY ELAZING REQUIRD WHERE THE NEAREST EXPOSED EDGE OF  WINIMUM 5.7 SQUARE FOOT OF OFCNABLE AREA. SSRESS WINDOW WELL AS NEEDED
THE GLAZENG IS WITHIN 24 INCHES OF EXTHER VERTICAL EDGE GF PER SECTION 308 MIN 1.0 X 3.6

THE DOGR IN A CLOSED FOSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM
EXPOSED EDSE OF THE GLAZING 1S LESS THAN 60 [NCHES ABOVE A
WALKING SURFACE, SAFETY OR TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED,

WINDGWS ARE TO HAVE FALL
PROTECTION FER IRC 3122

QFEMING OF EGRESS WINDOW NOT MORE THAN 427
FROM THE FLODR WITH LADDER

ALL POINT LOADS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2 $TUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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